## RESOLUTION

No. 271
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO TRANSFER MONIES FROM THE 032 BOND FUND TO A COUNTY SECONDARY ROAD FUND

WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation presently holds \$396,500.00 of monies derived from the 032 Bond Issue and

WHEREAS, Nassau County has previously borrowed the same amount from its secondary road fund, and

WHEREAS, Nassau County desires aforesaid monies to be re-imbursed to its secondary road fund,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, duly assembled in regular meeting, that the Department of Transportation is authorized to transfer the sum of \$396,500.00 from the proceeds of bond issue 032 to the Nassau County Secondary Road Fund.

ADOPTED this 10th day of August, 1976.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

Ex official Clark

By: John Tr Cens